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Tariff Notice No. 1976/138-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 
----~--------~---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Appn. 
No. 

37537 

37536 

37531 

37655 
37654 

37528 
37624 
37524 
37516 
37626 
37627 
37625 
37618 

37529 

37518 
37534 

37656 
37521 
37623 

37517 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.003 

32.09.028 

32.09.028 

32.09.079 
32.12.019 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.298 
39.01.012 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 
39.01.151 

39.02.022 

37532 39.02.022 
37522 39.02.022} 

39.02.032 

37533 

37621 
37523 

37658 

37526 

37523 

37612 

37560 

37554 

37594 
37649 

37648 
37595 
37385 
37323 
37645 

37664 

37664 
37664 

37664 
37664 
37664 
37664 
37664 

39.02.032 

39.02.061 
39.02.131 

39.02.131 

39.02.149 

39.02.149 

40.14.006 

48.21.038 

73.15.049 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.11.051 
84.11.081 
84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 
84.19.059 

84.19.059 
84.19.059 
84.19.059 
84.19.059 
84.19.059 

Goods 

Unichrome primer 227P, a primer for use in conjunction with 
unichrome super 218X and 5300 vinyl plastisol coating for plating 
racks and jigs used in electroplating 

Unichrome coating 5300, a chemical and heat-resistant coating for 
spray application on plating racks, jigs and tanks used in electro
plating 

Unichrome rack coating super 218X, used for chemical and heat
resistant coating for plating racks and jigs used in electroplating 

Imprafix SK solution, a crosslinking agent used in textile coating .. 
Chemflex resere cartridges, used for roof support in underground 

coal mines 
Alfloc 5,750, used in boiler antifoam .. . . 
Alkanol D.W., a surface active agent .. 
Arlox 131S, used in sugar processing. . . . 
Dizzil; used as an ingredient for soap .. 
Duponol W.A., a surface active agent .. 
Merpol S.H., a surface active agent .. . . 
Petrowet R, a surface active agent . . . . 
Post 4, used as a rheological and wetting agent in non-aqueous 

coatings 
Triton X1l4, 100% Octyl phenyl ethoxylate with 7-8 molls of 

ethylene oxide, Non-ionic surfactant for use with agricultural 
chemicals, e.g., wool scouring, cosmetics 

Syloid 166 .. .. .. .. ., .. 
Neoxil 950, a powdered polyester resin used as a binder for the 

production of chopped stradmet .. 
Improfix SV solution, a crosslinking agent used in textile coating .. 
Lekutherm x 100 cycloaliphatic Diepoxide resin . . . . 
Mylar (Polyester) metallised and clear in rolls or sheets (known as 

code 58 mm and code 61 cm), coated one side with adhesive, the 
adhesive side is protected by a silicone treated backing sheet 

Exon 471 Vinyl Chloride Copolymer resin, a basic raw material for 
use in manufacture of heavy duty industrial coatings 

Percol solid grade polyacrylamide retention aids . . . . 
Sedipur types, solid and solution, high molecular water soluble 

polymers derived from acrylamide or from acrylamide and salts 
of acrylic acid, used as flocculation product for increased sedi
mentation of inorganic solids in aqueous suspensions 

Percol liquid grade polymer retention aids, used in clarification of 
pulp..mill liquor and as retention aids in paper making 

Angus irrigation hose, long length flexible drag hose . . . . 
Sunloid KD acrylic P.V.C. sheet, embossed, used in manufacture or 

fabrication of acid baths, fume cupboards, vehicle interiors, 
safety helmets, etc. 

Woodaloy tape (printed paper impregnated with hot-melt adhesive 
on back), for applying as veneer to furniture 

P.V.C. plates, sheets, viz; "Sintilon" P.V.C. sheet 3 mm thick, for 
use as rooflighting in hangar 

Sunloid, KD acrylic P.V.c. sheet, plain, used in the manufacture or 
fabrication of acid baths, fume cupboards, vehicle interiors, safety 
helmets, etc. 

Rubber and neoprene seals, cups and boots for retaining and 
controlling fluid within vehicle hydraulic systems and providing 
weather protection to such hydraulic units 

Rectangular recorder paper sheets, used for recording data from 
scientific instruments 

Alloy steel, in bars and rods, bright-drawn, Free cutting grades, 
AISI CI213, AISI C1214, AISI C1215, Free cutting leaded, 
AISI C12L14 

CP sanitary positive rotary pumps . . . . . . . . 
Imo ACD positive displacement screw pump, for the handling of 

fuel or lubricating oils, designed for supplies of 12 litres/min 
against a 390 kPa head 

King pumps, for volumetric liquid filling machines . . . . 
Milton Roy metering pumps . . . . . . . . 
Fans and blowers, for use with bean, pea and grape harvesters " 
Organ blowing fans, for manufacture of pipe organs . . . . 
Double poly-clip machine, for double clipping artificial sausage 

casing chubs 
Strapping, banding, and/or tying machines automatic or semi

automatic 
Can and drum filling, seaming and/or sealing machines .. 
Supervac Models GK165, GKl69 and GK269 vacuum packing 

machines 
Labelling machines. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Multivac AG8 packaging machines .. . . ., .. 
Tea bag making and/or filling machines . . . . . . 
Tube filling and/or closing and sealing machines . . . . 
Bottle cleaning, inspecting, filling, and/or closing machines, 

automatic 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free* 
Free" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free" 

Free'" 
Free" 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free" 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free 

Free'" 

Free" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free" 
Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free" 
Free* 

Free" 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free* 

Other 
Pref 

Free" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free" 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free'" 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 


