THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/138—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			_ Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref	II Ref.
37537	32.09.003	Unichrome primer 227P, a primer for use in conjunction with unichrome super 218X and 5300 vinyl plastisol coating for plating racks and jigs used in electroplating	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37536	32.09.028	Unichrome coating 5300, a chemical and heat-resistant coating for spray application on plating racks, jigs and tanks used in electro-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37531	32.09.028	plating Unichrome rack coating super 218X, used for chemical and heat- resistant coating for plating racks and jigs used in electroplating	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37655 37654	32.09.079 32.12.019	Imprafix SK solution, a crosslinking agent used in textile coating Chemflex resere cartridges, used for roof support in underground coal mines	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
37528	34.02.000	Alfloc 5,750, used in boiler antifoam	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37624	34.02.000	Alkanol D.W., a surface active agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37524	34.02.000	Arlox 131S, used in sugar processing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
37516	34.02.000	Dizzil, used as an ingredient for soap	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
37626	34.02.000	Duponol W.A., a surface active agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
37627	34.02.000	Merpol S.H., a surface active agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37625	34.02.000	Petrowet R, a surface active agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37618	34.02.000	Post 4, used as a rheological and wetting agent in non-aqueous coatings	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37529	34.02.000	Triton X114, 100% Octyl phenyl ethoxylate with 7-8 molls of ethylene oxide, Non-ionic surfactant for use with agricultural chemicals, e.g., wool scouring, cosmetics	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37518	38.19.298	Syloid 166	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37534	39.01.012	Neoxil 950, a powdered polyester resin used as a binder for the production of chopped stradmet	Free*	Free*		
37656	39.01.022	Improfix SV solution, a crosslinking agent used in textile coating.	Free*	Free*		
37521	39.01.022	Lekutherm × 100 cycloaliphatic Diepoxide resin	Free*	Free*		::
37623	39.01.151	Mylar (Polyester) metallised and clear in rolls or sheets (known as code 58 mm and code 61 cm), coated one side with adhesive, the	Free	Free		
		adhesive side is protected by a silicone treated backing sheet				
37517	39.02.022	Exon 471 Vinyl Chloride Copolymer resin, a basic raw material for use in manufacture of heavy duty industrial coatings	Free*	Free*		
37532	39.02.022	Percol solid grade polyacrylamide retention aids	Free*	Free*		
37522	39.02.022 39.02.032	Sedipur types, solid and solution, high molecular water soluble polymers derived from acrylamide or from acrylamide and salts of acrylic acid, used as flocculation product for increased sedimentation of inorganic solids in aqueous suspensions	Free*	Free*		
37533	39.02.032	Percol liquid grade polymer retention aids, used in clarification of pulp-mill liquor and as retention aids in paper making	Free*	Free*		
37621 37523	39.02.061 39.02.131	Angus irrigation hose, long length flexible drag hose Sunloid KD acrylic P.V.C. sheet, embossed, used in manufacture or fabrication of acid baths, fume cupboards, vehicle interiors,	Free* Free	Free* Free	Aul Free	
37658	39.02.131	safety helmets, etc. Woodaloy tape (printed paper impregnated with hot-melt adhesive	Free	Free	Aul Free	
37526	39.02.149	on back), for applying as veneer to furniture P.V.C. plates, sheets, viz; "Sintilon" P.V.C. sheet 3 mm thick, for	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37523	39.02.149	use as rooflighting in hangar Sunloid, KD acrylic P.V.C. sheet, plain, used in the manufacture or fabrication of acid baths, fume cupboards, vehicle interiors, safety helmets, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37612	40.14.006	Rubber and neoprene seals, cups and boots for retaining and controlling fluid within vehicle hydraulic systems and providing weather protection to such hydraulic units	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37560	48.21.038	Rectangular recorder paper sheets, used for recording data from scientific instruments	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
37554	73.15.049	Alloy steel, in bars and rods, bright-drawn, Free cutting grades, AISI C1213, AISI C1214, AISI C1215, Free cutting leaded, AISI C12L14	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37594 37649	84.10.009 84.10.009	CP sanitary positive rotary pumps	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
37648 37595	84.10.009 84.10.009	King pumps, for volumetric liquid filling machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
37385	84.11.051	Fans and blowers, for use with bean, pea and grape harvesters	Free*	Free*	1.100	i
37323	84.11.081	Organ blowing fans, for manufacture of pipe organs	Free*	Free*	T *	10.
37645 37664	84.19.059 84.19.059	Double poly-clip machine, for double clipping artificial sausage casing chubs Strapping, banding, and/or tying machines automatic or semi-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.3
	84.19.059	automatic				10.2
37664 37664	84.19.059	Can and drum filling, seaming and/or sealing machines Supervac Models GK165, GK169 and GK269 vacuum packing machines	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
37664	84.19.059	Labelling machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
	84.19.059	Multivac AG8 packaging machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37664		, _, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
37664 37664	84.19.059	Tea bag making and/or filling machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
37664 37664 37664 37664	84.19.059 84.19.059 84.19.059	Tea bag making and/or filling machines	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10. 10. 10.